* Officers *

Verneda D. Brown, President (843) 229-4595

E. Juanita Gerald, Vice President (843) 665-5142

Francine Gasque, Secretary (843) 992-7186

Gloria Frieson, Treasurer (843) 662-4490

Linda Bell, District Director (843) 665-0491

THE SCEA-R

2999 Sunset Boulevard Columbia, SC 29210 (803)551-4150 or 551-4158 1-800-422-7232 Ext. 4150 Beverly Frierson, President beverlyfrierson@hotmail.com

NEA-R www.nea.org/retired

or for member benefits <u>www.neamb.com</u> 1-800-637-4636



Florence County Education Association - Retired

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH The SCEA-R AND NEA-R



FCEA-R PO BOX 12411 FLORENCE, SC 29504-2411



The Florence County Education Association-Retired (FCEA-R), in cooperation with The South Carolina Education Association-Retired (The SCEA-R), and the National Education Association-Retired (NEA-R) has as its purposes:

- To maintain and improve the social, recreational, and economic welfare of retired educators* in the local community, state, and nation.
 - (* educators = administrators, teachers, and education support personnel)
- To help retired educators maintain identity with the teaching profession and further the cause of education.
- To serve as a resource for active educators preparing to retire.
- To gather and disseminate to members information of benefit to them.
- To actively respond to community needs.
- To provide scholarships to enhance the quality and supply of future educators.

◆ Upcoming Meeting Dates ◆

<u>September 9, 2024</u> <u>November 11, 2024</u> <u>January 13, 2025</u> <u>March 10, 2025</u> <u>May 12, 2025</u>

ENHANCE YOUR PROFESSIONAL AWARENESS

To enjoy maximum benefits and professional advocacy from association membership, as you consider regular retiree membership, also consider **preretired membership** and **life membership**.

As a pre-retired or retired member, you are encouraged to consider the benefits of **UNIFIED MEMBERSHIP**.

Membership in the associations at the national, state, and the local levels provide opportunities for members to keep abreast of educational policies, concerns, and issues at all levels. Consider becoming a unified member. Membership applications identifying the many member benefits at all levels are available through the Florence County Education Association-Retired.

Unified membership for The SCEA-R and NEA-R is paid to **The SCEA-R**.

 UNIFIED ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP
Florence County Education Association - Retired The South Carolina Education Association -Retired
National Education Association - Retired

MEMBERSHIP FORM

Florence County Education Association-Retired PO Box 12411 Florence, SC 29504-2411

Date:
Name:
Address:
City:
State: Zip Code
Retirement Date:
Home Phone:
Cell Phone:
Email Address:

Annual membership year is **September 1- August 31** of the following year. Send this form along with your check of **\$25.00** dues made payable to <u>FCEA-R</u> for the 2024-2025 membership year.

Mail to:

FCEA-R PO Box 12411 Florence, SC 29504-2411

2024-2025